

## Media Release

## Cargolux appoints new Chairman of the Board of Directors

Luxembourg, 28 April 2021 – Cargolux is pleased to announce the appointment of Mrs. Christianne Wickler as Cargolux' new Chairman of the Board of Directors. Mrs. Wickler is the first female Chairman of the Board of Directors' of Cargolux.

An entrepreneur and mother of four, Mrs. Wickler took over a small petrol station in Oberpallen, in 1982, which her father had entrusted to her. She developed the Pall Center, an "anti-gloom" business concept that is close to the people, the banner of a group of supermarkets and grocery stores that she has masterfully managed for 38 years.

Co-founder of the citizen collective "5fir12", she entered politics by running in the legislative elections in 2013 on the Green Party list in the North of Luxembourg.

Following the Green Party's entrance into the Government coalition, she became a member of Parliament. However, six months later she decided to resign as a member of Parliament to devote herself fully to her family and to her business, which employs more than 300 people.

We are pleased to have Mrs. Wickler on board and look forward to working with our Board of Directors under her Chairmanship.

## About Cargolux Airlines International

Cargolux, based in Luxembourg, is Europe's leading all-cargo airline with a modern and efficient fleet composed of 14 Boeing 747-8 freighters and 16 Boeing 747-400 freighters. The Cargolux worldwide network covers over 75 destinations on scheduled all-cargo flights. The company has more than 85 offices in over 50 countries, and operates an extensive global trucking network to more than 250 destinations as well as full and part-charter services. Cargolux also offers third-party maintenance at its modern two-bay maintenance hangar in Luxembourg. The company is specialized in B747 line and hangar maintenance up to and including C-Checks. It offers a range of specialized maintenance services and holds line maintenance approval for 777 aircraft. The Cargolux Group employs over 2,000 staff worldwide.

## **Press Contact:**

Moa Sigurdardottir
Head of Corporate Communications & CSR
moa.sigurdardottir@cargolux.com
Phone: +352 4211 3635
www.cargolux.com